
The first time a student chooses to break a rule, the 
following consequences are applied:
•        Verbal warning
•	 Student conference with driver
•	 Assigned seat and/or call to the parent forewarning 

the parent that their child could be suspended from 
bus transportation if misbehavior continues

If a student does not respond to the above consequences, the 
following procedures will be followed:

1st Incident:  Student receives a bus discipline report 
prepared by the bus driver, and bus driver calls the 
parent.
2nd Incident:  Student receives a bus discipline report 
prepared by the bus driver, and the transportation supervisor 
calls the parent.
3rd Incident:  Student is suspended from bus 
transportation for three school days, with an optional 
conference with principal/parent/bus driver/student.
4th Incident:  Student is suspended from bus 
transportation for ten school days, with an optional 
conference with principal/parent/bus driver/student.
5th Incident:  Student is suspended from bus 
transportation for the remainder of the school year.

Haslett Public Schools
Transportation Discipline Policy
We believe all students can behave appropriately and 
safely while riding the school bus.  We will not tolerate 
any students stopping a driver from doing their job, or 
preventing other students from having safe transportation.

Elementary- Blue - AM 
Monday/Tuesday/Thursday/Friday
For Murphy and Ralya students who live within the walking 
area boundaries:  All children in grades 2-5 will walk to their 
school.  In the morning, there is a shuttle bus available for 
students to transfer from one elementary school to another.  

•	 Students should be at their bus stop five minutes early.
•	 Bus routes/stops will be adjusted once school begins.
•	 Wilkshire students may be transferred to different buses 

after arriving at Ralya/Murphy.
•	 Bus times are approximate and may be delayed during 

the first week of school.
•	 The “ / ” symbol denotes stops made at intersections.
•	 “After school” routines may vary slightly. 

If your area is not included, please call the Haslett Schools 
Transportation Department at 339-2078.

Bus #2 - Driver:  Cherie Mann
8:12    1707 Lake Lansing Road
8:19    16934 Broadview Drive
8:20    6800 English Oak Drive
8:24    Sacramento Way at Sleepy Hollow Lane
8:25    Marietta Way at Isaac Lane
8:26    6016 Sleepy Hollow Lane at Isaac Lane
8:27    Murphy
8:35    Wilkshire

Bus #3 - Driver:  Rolf Peterson 
7:59    5890 Green Road
8:08    9213 Coleman Road
8:09    9187 Coleman Road
8:09    9181 Coleman Road
8:14    6499 Perry Road
8:15    East Reynolds at Quail Street at Milenz Street
8:18    East Lake Drive at Hardy Drive
8:26    Ralya
8:30    Murphy
8:31    1875 Lake Lansing Road
8:35    Wilkshire
In the AM This bus goes to Ralya/Murphy/Wilkshire 
In the AM this bus goes to Enrichment Center to pick up Murphy 
students before going to Ralya
PM:  This bus goes directly to Wilkshire

Bus #4 - Driver:  Gary McGhee
8:09    16955 Marsh Road/Gilden Woods
8:13    Pine Hollow Drive at Bedford Lane
8:14    Pine Hollow Drive at Kernwood Road
8:20    Park Lake Road at Coleman Road
8:21    Coleman Road at Maison Drive
8:22    Thorngate Road at Austin Way
8:23    16904 Thorngate Road
8:29    Murphy
8:35    Wilkshire
In the AM this bus goes to Murphy/Wilkshire

Bus #5 - Driver:  Michael Hartsuff 
8:04    850 Gulick Road
8:14    1455 Barry Road
8:16    1095 Barry Road
8:24    Woodside Drive at Cliffdale Drive
8:26    Silverleaf Court at Buckingham Road
8:27    White Ash Lane at Silverleaf Court
8:27    Buckingham Road at Teakwood Circle
8:28    1210 Ascot Place
8:30    Ralya
8:35    Wilkshire
In the AM this bus goes to Ralya/Wilkshire

Bus #6 - Driver:  Kimberly Anderson
8:14    8847 Old M-78
8:22    105 Amsterdam Avenue
8:24    Dutch Hills - West End
8:30    Ralya
8:35    Wilkshire
In the AM this bus goes to Ralya/Wilkshire

Bus #8 - Driver:  Robert Bateman
8:12    5599 Canoga Lane
8:12    5567 Canoga Lane
8:13    640 Canoga Lane
8:15    Green Road
8:17    Whisperwood Drive at Wood Valley Drive
8:19    6057 Redondo Drive
8:20    5965 Buttonwood Drive
8:21    Buttonwood Drive/Eagles Way (corner stop)
8:23    5767 Green Road
8:24    1094 Haslett Road
8:25    Ralya
8:30    Murphy
8:35    Wilkshire
PM:  This bus goes to Murphy (Not Ralya)

Bus #9 - Driver:  Tamayra Beckner
8:11    5899 Shaw Street (Shaw at Colby)
8:12    5705 Shaw Street
8:17    Murphy
8:23    Marsh Road at Benson Hills (at CATA bus stop)
8:35    Wilkshire
In the AM this bus goes to Murphy/Wilkshire
In the AM this bus will pick up K-1 students at CATA Bus 
Terminal/Benson Hills/Nemoke enroute to Wilkshire
PM:  This bus stops at CATA Bus Terminal/Benson Hills

Bus #10 - Driver:  Nina VanBuren
8:06    2467 Barnsbury Road
8:13    5957 Westminster Way at Barnsbury Way
8:15    2285 Lake Lansing Road
8:23    2099 Haslett Road
8:25    Raby Road at Star Flower Drive
8:28    Okemos Road at Lamer Lane
8:30    Murphy
8:35    Wilkshire
In the AM this bus goes to Murphy/Wilkshire
PM:  This bus goes to Ralya

Bus #11 - Driver:  Gloria Lee
8:15    6085 Marsh Road
8:18    Columbia Street at Perch Street
8:20    West Lake Drive at Mack Avenue
8:23    Ashbrook Drive at Cedarbrook Drive
8:24    Forestview Drive at Meadowbrook
8:27    Royal Oak Drive at Wilder Street
8:27    1847 Crest Street
8:30    Murphy
8:35    Wilkshire
In the AM this bus goes to Murphy/Wilkshire

Bus #17 - Driver:  Vickie Brown
7:58    168 Haslett Road
7:59    296 Haslett Road
8:13    14501 Dunn Road
8:19    Woodbury Road at Blackberry Lane
8:23    5805 Shoeman Road
8:29    Ridgeway Drive at Pine Ridge Drive
8:31    Ralya
8:35    Wilkshire
In the AM this bus goes to Ralya/Wilkshire
PM:  This bus drops at Ridgeway/Pond Ridge/Ralya

Bus #18 - Jennifer Brodberg
8:12    7185 Coleman Road
8:14    6621 Brassie Shot Road
8:18    16430 Park Lake Road (Oak Island)
8:24    16204 Center Road
8:25    Center Road at Stanke Drive
8:30    Murphy
8:35    Wilkshire
In the AM this bus goes to Murphy/Enrichment Center then 
Wilkshire

Bus #20 - Driver:  Terrance Remus
8:04    5293 Haversham Drive
8:11    804 Piper Road
8:12    Earliglow Lane at Emily Lane
8:13    Strawberry Lane/Emily Lane
8:14    690 Emily Lane
8:14    Piper Road/Conrad Drive
8:30    Ralya
8:35    Wilkshire
In the AM this bus goes to Ralya/Wilkshire
PM:  This bus goes to Bayshore Drive/Flamingo

Cameras on Board Buses
Currently, all of our school buses have cameras 
on board, as well as on the outside of school 
buses, providing our bus drivers with the ability 
to observe motorists.  The pictures of vehicles in 
violation of bus safety rules will be submitted 
to the local police.  

The camera system provides better safety and 
security for all of our students who use district 
transportation.  

Standard Crossing Procedure
Aides are available on Haslett School District 
Kindergarten bus runs for the first two weeks of 
school.  If your child needs to cross the street at 
the bus stop, our aides will teach the preferred 
procedure as outlined below:  

•        Always cross in front of the bus.
•	 Take eight giant steps at the curb next to the 

bus so the driver can see your feet.
•	 Look up - school bus drivers will touch their 

hand to their forehead as a signal that it is 
safe to cross.  

•	 Stop at the traffic side of the bus, look both 
ways before continuing across, and cross 
only if no cars are approaching.

•	 Do not stop or go back if you drop 
something.

•	 Stop at once if the horn blows.

Danger Zones



Bus #2 - Driver:  Cherie Mann 
12:37    1707 Lake Lansing Road
12:37    Lake Lansing Road at Cypress Street
12:43    Pine Hollow Drive at English Oak Drive
12:46    Broadview Drive at English Oak Drive
12:47    Broadview Drive at White Clover Drive
12:47    6607 Periwinkle Drive
12:50    Sacramento Way at Sleepy Hollow Lane
12:53    Murphy
1:00      Wilkshire
This bus goes to Murphy/Ralya/Wilkshire

Bus #3 - Driver:  Rolf Peterson
12:25    9890 Coleman Road
12:27    Missaukee Lane at Peacock Lane
12:28    9700 Missaukee Lane
12:32    9213 Coleman Road
12:32    9169 Coleman Road
12:34    8755 Coleman Road
12:42    1217 Woodwind Trail
12:43    Woodwind Trail at Oakpark Trail
12:44    Wild Ginger Trail at Oakpark Trail
12:49    Enrichment Center
12:50    Ralya
1:00     Wilkshire
This bus goes to Ralya/Murphy/Wilkshire
This bus goes to Enrichment Center to pick up Murphy students 
before going to Ralya

Bus #4 - Driver:  Gary McGhee
12:33    16955 Marsh Road/Gilden Woods
12:35    7113 E Saginaw Street (Schmidt Realty)
12:38    Pine Hollow Drive at Heathfield Drive
12:39    Pine Hollow Drive at Ridgepond Place
12:41    Pine Hollow Drive at Woodcliffe Lane
12:46    Coleman Road at Maison Drive
12:47    Austin Way at La Fleur Drive
12:54    Murphy
1:00      Wilkshire
This bus goes to Murphy/Wilkshire

Bus #5 - Driver:  Michael Hartsuff
12:24    Whisperwood Road at Shoesmith Road
12:28    1004 Gulick Road
12:32    6351 Zimmer Road
12:48    Woodside Drive at Cliffdale Drive
12:49    1064 Woodside Drive
12:50    Silverleaf Court at Buckingham Road
12:52    Buckingham Road at Teakwood Circle
12:52    Buckingham Road at Ventura Place
12:53    1210 Ascot Place
12:55    Ralya
1:00      Wilkshire
In the AM this bus goes to Ralya/Wilkshire

Bus #6 - Driver:  Kimberly Anderson
12:46    105 Amsterdam Avenue
12:48    Dutch Hills - Bergen Avenue at Brabant Court
12:49    Dutch Hills - West End
12:55    Ralya
1:00     Wilkshire
This bus goes to Ralya/Wilkshire

Bus # 8 - Driver:  Robert Bateman
12:29    1175 Haslett Road
12:40    5581 Canoga Lane
12:41    (635) Strawberry Lane/Canoga Lane
12:43    5653 Wood Valley Drive
12:44    Wood Valley Drive/Honey Creek Circle
12:48    5966 Eagles Way
12:51    Ralya
12:55    Murphy
1:00     Wilkshire
In the AM this bus goes to Ralya/Murphy/Wilkshire

Bus # 9 - Driver:  Tamayra Beckner
12:42    5927 Shaw Street
12:48    Marsh Road at Benson Hills (at CATA bus stop)
12:50    Rolling Hills Drive at Maple Ridge Road
1:00     Wilkshire
This bus goes to Murphy/Wilkshire
This bus will pick up K-1 students at CATA Bus Terminal/Benson 
Hills/Nemoke enroute to Wilkshire

Bus #10 - Driver:  Nina VanBuren
12:29    2209 Haslett Road (South Side)
12:39    5957 Westminster Way at Barnsbury Way
12:50    Raby Road at Star Flower Drive
12:51    2030 Raby Road
12:53    Okemos Road at Lemer Lane
12:53    Okemos Road at Lamer Lane
12:55    Murphy
1:00     Wilkshire
In the AM this bus goes to Murphy/Wilkshire
PM:  This bus goes to Ralya

Bus #11 - Driver:  Gloria Lee
12:42    Columbia Street at Perch Street
12:43    Bliss Street at Columbia Street
12:46    7950 Ashbrook Drive
12:47    Ashbrook Drive and Cedarbrook Drive
12:48    Forestview Drive at Meadowbrook
12:50    1838 Towner Road
12:51    Royal Oak Drive at Wilder Street
12:55    Murphy
1:00     Wilkshire
This bus goes to Murphy/Wilkshire

Bus #17 - Driver:  Vickie Brown
12:28    635 Barry Road
12:29    Foster Road/Deer Trail
12:32    9162 Warner Road
12:54    Ridgeway Drive at Pine Ridge Drive
12:56    Ralya
1:00     Wilkshire
This bus goes to Ralya/Wilkshire
PM:  This bus drops at Ridgeway/Pine Ridge/Ralya

Bus #18 - Driver:  Jennifer Brodberg
12:38    Coleman Road at Chadwell Road
12:39    16420 Sanctuary Circle
12:43    16430 Park Lake Road (Oak Island)
12:50    16313 Center Road
12:55    Murphy
1:00     Wilkshire
In the AM this bus goes to Murphy/Enrichment Center/Wilkshire

Bus #20 - Driver:  Terrance Remus
12:29    5293 Haversham Drive
12:31    Picadilly Drive at Thames Drive
12:35    5440 Van Atta Road
12:37    Earliglow Lane at Emily Lane
12:38    690 Emily Lane
12:39    Piper Road/Conrad Drive
12:39    421 Piper Road
12:51    Meridian Road/Damon Road
12:52    5537 Meridian Road
12:56    Ralya
1:00     Wilkshire
In the AM this bus goes to Ralya/Wilkshire
PM:  Bayshore Drive/Flamingo

Follow the Rules for Bus Safety
To help ensure safe transportation for all our 
children, please review these rules carefully:

1.	 Students must be at their pick-up 
location five minutes before scheduled 
pick-up time.  (Bus drivers will not 
wait for tardy students.)

2.	 Students must form a line and wait 
until the bus has come to a complete 
stop and the door is opened before 
boarding.  Students must remain seated 
until the bus has come to a complete 
stop and the door is opened before 
getting off the bus.

3.	 During the bus ride, students are 
expected to remain in their seat 
keeping their feet out of the aisles, off 
the seats, and off the backs of the seats 
in front of them.

4.	 No talking or noise is allowed when 
the bus is approaching or crossing 
railroad tracks.

5.	 Side windows may be lowered only 
half way.

6.	 No loud talking, shouting, whistling, 
or profanity is allowed on the bus at 
any time.

7.	 No fighting, wrestling, or horseplay 
will be tolerated.

8.	 Animals (including reptiles, 
amphibians, and birds), skateboards, 
weapons, knives, fireworks, and 
dangerous objects are prohibited.  
MP3 players, iPods, and radios with 
headphones are permitted.  

9.	 Aisles must be kept clear at all times.  
Items not able to fit under the student’s 
seat are prohibited.  Eating, smoking, 
chewing tobacco, or possession of 
intoxicants or illegal substances is 
prohibited.

10.	 Anyone apprehended for deliberately 
damaging a bus (tearing seats, breaking 
windows, etc.) will be suspended from 
riding the bus and held financially 
responsible for repair or replacement.

11.	 No glass containers are allowed on the 
bus.

12.	 A written request from the parent, 
approved by the principal, will be 
necessary before a student may be 
admitted or discharged at a stop 
other than his/her regular stop, or be 
allowed to ride a bus other than his/her 
assigned route.

13.	 Transportation will be denied to any 
unauthorized persons.

14.	 Cell phones are prohibited from use on 
the bus.  

15.	 Students will be suspended from 
riding a school bus for failure to obey 
the rules or when their actions in any 
way are considered detrimental to the 
rights, safety, and property of others or 
to the control of the bus.

Elementary- Gold - PM 
Monday/Tuesday/Thursday/Friday



Middle/High School
Monday- Blue - PM 
Bus #3/#20 - Driver:  Rolf Peterson
10:46    Haslett Road at Woodside Drive
10:48    5659 Green Road
10:49    5875 Green Road
10:49    5890 Green Road
10:50    Green Road at Buttonwood Drive (Country Place Sub)
10:50    Shoesmith Road/Summerfield Lane
10:51    Whisperwood Road at Shoesmith Road
10:54    537 Gulick Road
10:55    850 Gulick Road
10:56    921 Gulick Road
11:11    Foster Road/Deer Trail
11:15    8910 Warner Road
11:21    14659 Dunn Road
11:26    Woodbury Road/Red Bud Drive
11:27    Woodbury Road at Blackberry Lane
11:30    6209 Shoeman Road
11:31    5905 Shoeman Road
11:32    5820 Shoeman Road
11:33    5620 Shoeman Road
11:33    5540 Shoeman Road
11:36    355 Haslett Road
11:38    Strawberry Lane/Earliglow Lane
11:40    Haslett Road/Creekwood Lane

Bus #4/#2 - Driver:  Gary McGhee
11:22    Haslett Road at Bois Ile Drive
11:23    Okemos Road at Lamer Lane
11:25    Isaac Lane at Marietta Way
11:27    Sacramento Way at Sleepy Hollow Lane
11:28    Lake Lansing Road at Lac Du Mont Drive
11:29    Lake Lansing Road at Bois Ile Drive
11:31    1981 Lake Lansing Road
11:32    Lake Lansing Road at Bayonne Avenue
11:32    Lake Lansing Road at Montebello Avenue
11:34    Lake Lansing Road at Cypress Street
11:35    Marsh Road at Bliss Street
11:37    Sunhollow Court at Royal Oak Drive
11:38    High Street at Baker Street
11:39    Marsh Road at Pine Creek Circle

Bus #8/#9 - Driver:  Robert Bateman
11:11    16704 Marsh Road
11:11    7448 Coleman Road
11:15    Pine Hollow Drive at English Oak Drive
11:16    6760 English Oak Drive at Broadview Drive
11:18    16921 Broadview Drive
11:18    Broadview Drive at Black Walnut Lane
11:20    Broadview Drive at White Clover Drive
11:21    Broadview Drive at Periwinkle Drive
11:25    Pine Hollow Drive at Ridgepond Place
11:26    Pine Hollow Drive at Woodcliffe Lane
11:30    16933 Park Lake Road
11:31    Park Lake Road at Coleman Road
11:32    Coleman Road at Maison Drive
11:41    Okemos Road at Lamer Lane

Bus #10/#11 - Driver:  Nina VanBuren
11:18    10236 Corcoran at Kyle Street
11:26    7388 Coleman Road
11:27    7250 Coleman Road
11:27    7204  Coleman Road
11:27    7185 Coleman Road
11:30    7221 State Road
11:34    16430 Park Lake Road (Oak Island)
11:39    6559 Brassie Shot Road
11:42    Coleman Road at Chadwell Road
11:42    7226 Coleman Road

Bus #12 - Driver:  Bill Sipola
11:28    6433 West Lake Drive
11:29    Perry Road at Casandra Lane
11:31    Ashbrook Drive and Cedarbrook Drive
11:33    Forestview Drive at Meadowbrook
11:38    Dutch Hills - East End
11:42    Amsterdam Avenue at Leiden Court
11:44    Dutch Hills - West End

Bus #17/#6 - Driver:  Vickie Brown
11:05    Cornell Road at Buckingham Road
11:12    721 Piper Road
11:12    Piper Road at Earliglow Lane
11:26    569 Haslett Road
11:32    5568 Wood Valley Drive
11:34    Wood Valley Drive at River Knoll Drive
11:35    Whisperwood Drive at Wood Valley Drive
11:37    6057 Redondo Drive

Bus #18/#5 - Driver:  Jennifer Brodberg
10:49    6334 Green Road
10:51    Coleman Road at Cynthia Lane
10:53    9611 Coleman Road
10:56    9036 Coleman Road
10:57    8778 Coleman Road
11:00    16790 Perry Road
11:03    East Reynolds at Quail Street at Milenz Street
11:05    East Lake Drive at Mallard Street
11:07    1228 Woodwind Trail
11:09    Wild Ginger Trail at Oakpark Trail
11:10    6190 Oakpark Trail
11:19    2208 Haslett Road
11:21    Westminster Way at Kings Cross South
11:22    Barnsbury Road at Westminster Way
11:23    5957 Westminster Way at Barnsbury Way
11:25    5990 Everett Lane at York Way
11:27    Lake Lansing Road at West Sleepy Hollow Lane
11:28    2196 Raby Road
11:29    2386 Raby Road
11:36    1905 Haslett Road
11:37    Raby Road at Wild Iris Lane
11:38    Raby Road at Star Flower Drive

Tuesday - Blue - AM
Bus #2 - Driver:  Cherie Mann
7:12    Marsh Road at Bliss Street
7:15    6433 West Lake Drive
7:15    6423/6424 West Lake Drive
7:17    Perry Road at Casandra Lane
7:18    Ashbrook Drive at Cedarbrook Drive
7:20    Forestview Drive at Meadowbrook
7:22    Forestview at Willowbrook Lane
7:25    Sunhollow Court at Royal Oak Drive
7:26    High Street at Baker Street
7:27    Marsh Road at Pine Creek Circle

Bus #3 - Driver:  Rolf Peterson
6:52    5540 Shoeman Road
6:53    5620 Shoeman Road
6:54    5820 Shoeman Road
6:54    5905 Shoeman Road
6:59    Foster Road/Deer Trail
7:03    8910 Warner Road
7:09    14659 Dunn Road
7:15    Woodbury Road/Red Bud Drive
7:16    Woodbury Road at Blackberry Lane
7:18    6209 Shoeman Road
7:25    Strawberry Lane/Earliglow Lane
7:27    Haslett Road/Creekwood Lane

Bus #4 - Driver:  Gary McGhee
7:17    Haslett Road at Bois Ile Drive
7:18    Okemos Road at Lamer Lane
7:20    Isaac Lane at Marietta Way
7:21    Sacramento Way at Sleepy Hollow Lane
7:22    Sleepy Hollow at Fresno
7:23    Lake Lansing Road at Lac Du Mont Drive
7:24    Lake Lansing Road at Bois Ile Drive
7:26    Lake Lansing Road at Bayonne Avenue
7:27    Lake Lansing Road at Montebello Avenue
7:28    1717 Lake Lansing Road

Bus #5 - Driver:  Michael Hartsuff
6:58    6334 Green Road
7:00    Coleman Road at Cynthia Lane
7:02    9611 Coleman Road
7:04    9181 Coleman Road
7:05    9036 Coleman Road
7:06    8778 Coleman Road
7:10    Amsterdan Avenue at Leiden Court
7:12    16790 Perry Road
7:13    16790 Perry Road
7:18    East Lake Drive at Mallard Street
7:19    1228 Woodwind Trail
7:22    Wild Ginger Trail at Oakpark Trail
7:23    6190 Oakpark Trail

Bus #6 - Driver:  Kimberly Anderson  
7:05    Haslett Road at Woodside Drive
7:12    569 Haslett Road
7:15    355 Haslett Road
7:17    5659 Green Road
7:18    5568 Wood Valley Drive
7:19    Wood Valley Drive at River Knoll Drive
7:20    Whisperwood Drive at Wood Valley Drive
7:21    Whisperwood Road at Shoesmith Road
7:23    6057 Redondo Drive
7:24    Green Road at Buttonwood Drive (Country Place Sub)
7:25    5875 Green Road

Bus #8 - Driver:  Robert Bateman
7:13    Pine Hollow Drive at Ridgepond Place
7:14    Pine Hollow Drive at Woodcliffe Lane
7:18    16933 Park Lake Road
7:19    Park Lake Road at Coleman Road
7:20    Coleman Road at Maison Drive

Bus #9 - Driver:  Tamayra Beckner
7:12    Lake Lansing Road at Cypress Street
7:17    Pine Hollow Drive at English Oak Drive
7:18    6760 English Oak Drive at Broadview Drive
7:19    16921 Broadview Drive
7:20    Broadview Drive at Black Walnut Lane
7:22    Broadview Drive at White Clover Drive
7:23    Broadview Drive at Periwinkle Drive

Bus #10 - Driver:  Nina VanBuren
7:16    10236 Corcoran at Kyle Street
7:21    Dutch Hills - East End
7:24    Dutch Hills - West End

Bus #11 - Driver:  Gloria Lee
7:09    7388 Coleman Road
7:09    7250 Coleman Road
7:09    7185 Coleman Road
7:12    7221 State Road
7:17    16430 Park Lake Road (Oak Island)
7:22    6559 Brassie Shot Road
7:24    Coleman Road at Chadwell Road
7:25    7226 Coleman Road
7:26    7204  Coleman Road
7:26    7448 Coleman Road
7:27    16704 Marsh Road

Bus #17 - Driver:  Vickie Brown
7:04    Cornell Road at Buckingham Road
7:10    721 Piper Road
7:11    Piper Road at Earliglow Lane
7:17    136 East Newman Road

Bus #18 - Driver:  Jennifer Brodberg
7:06    2208 Haslett Road
7:08    Westminster Way at Kings Cross South
7:09    Barnsbury Road at Westminster Way
7:10    5957 Westminster Way at Barnsbury Way
7:12    5990 Everett Lane at York Way
7:14    Lake Lansing Road at West Sleepy Hollow Lane
7:16    2196 Raby Road
7:17    2386 Raby Road
7:24    1905 Haslett Road
7:25    Raby Road at Wild Iris Lane
7:26    Raby Road at Star Flower Drive

Bus #20 - Driver:  Terrance Remus
7:02    5890 Green Road
7:03    Shoesmith Road/Summerfield Lane
7:06    537 Gulick Road
7:07    850 Gulick Road
7:08    921 Gulick Road



Middle/High School
Thursday- Gold - PM
Bus #3/#20 - Driver:  Rolf Peterson
10:46    Haslett Road at Woodside Drive
10:50    Green Road at Buttonwood Drive (Country Place Sub)
10:50    Shoesmith Road/Summerfield Lane
10:51    Whisperwood Road at Shoesmith Road
10:53    5943 Shoeman Road
10:55    866 Gulick Road
10:56    1004 Gulick Road
11:00    1430 Barry Road
11:08    1175 Barry Road
11:11    Foster Road/Deer Trail
11:13    9162 Warner Road
11:14    9146 Warner Road  (Gracewood)
11:14    9010 Warner Road
11:20    14745 Dunn Road
11:27    Woodbury Road at Blackberry Lane
11:32    5805 Shoeman Road
11:36    355 Haslett Road
11:37    350 Haslett Road
11:38    Strawberry Lane/Earliglow Lane
11:40    Haslett Road/Creekwood Lane
11:42    1180 Haslett Road  (Haslett at Academic)

Bus #4/#2 - Driver:  Gary McGhee
11:21    Haslett Road at Bayonne Avenue
11:22    Haslett Road at Bois Ile Drive
11:23    Okemos Road at Lamer Lane
11:27    Sacramento Way at Sleepy Hollow Lane
11:28    Lake Lansing Road at Lac Du Mont Drive
11:29    Lake Lansing Road at Bois Ile Drive
11:30    1997 Lake Lansing Road
11:31    1960 Lake Lansing Road
11:32    Lake Lansing Road at Bayonne Avenue
11:32    Lake Lansing Road at Montebello Avenue
11:33    1717 Lake Lansing Road
11:36    1813 Towner Road
11:37    1838 Towner Road
11:37    Sunhollow Court at Royal Oak Drive
11:38    High Street at Baker Street

Bus #8/#9 - Driver:  Robert Bateman
11:07    1960 Lake Lansing Road
11:15    Pine Hollow Drive at English Oak Drive
11:16    6760 English Oak Drive at Broadview Drive
11:18    16921 Broadview Drive
11:18    Broadview Drive at Black Walnut Lane
11:20    Broadview Drive at White Clover Drive
11:21    Broadview Drive at Periwinkle Drive
11:23    Pine Hollow Drive at Heathfield Drive
11:24    Pine Hollow Drive at Bedford Lane
11:25    Pine Hollow Drive Ridgepond Place
11:26    Pine Hollow Drive at Kernwood Road
11:26    Pine Hollow Drive at Woodcliffe Lane
11:32    Coleman Road at Maison Drive
11:33    Austin Way at La Fleur Drive
11:35    16978 Park Lake Road

Bus #10/#11 - Driver:  Nina VanBuren
11:11    8686 Old M-78
11:13    Old M-78/Nectar Lane
11:17    10255 Corcoran Road
11:18    10236 Corcoran at Kyle Street
11:26    7388 Coleman Road
11:34    16430 Park Lake Road (Oak Island)
11:37    6450 Coleman Road
11:39    6559 Brassie Shot Road
11:40    16365 Sanctuary Circle
11:41    6645 Coleman Road
11:41    6687 Coleman Road

Bus #12 - Driver:  Bill Sipola
11:26    West Lake Drive at Roe Road
11:27    West Lake Drive at Randall Street
11:28    6495 Perry Road
11:29    Perry Road at Casandra Lane
11:31    Ashbrook Drive and Cedarbrook Drive
11:33    Forestview Drive at Meadowbrook
11:38    Dutch Hills - East End

Bus #17/#6 - Driver:  Vickie Brown
11:05    Cornell Road at Ascot Place
11:05    Cornell Road at Buckingham Road
11:09    Van Atta Road at Tihart Road
11:10    5440 Van Atta Road
11:12    721 Piper Road
11:12    Piper Road at Earliglow Lane
11:14    Piper Road/Conrad Drive

11:15    421 Piper Road
11:15    290 Piper Road
11:16    5349 Meridian Road
11:16    5282 Meridian Road
11:22    Meridian Road/Damon Road
11:32    5568 Wood Valley Drive
11:34    Wood Valley Drive at River Knoll Drive
11:35    Whisperwood Drive at Wood Valley Drive
11:36    6041 Green Road

Bus #18/#5 - Driver:  Jennifer Brodberg
10:48    6313 Green Road
10:48    6308 Green Road
10:51    Coleman Road at Cynthia Lane
10:51    9890 Coleman Road
10:52    Coleman Road at Rodman Lane
10:53    Coleman Road at Peacock Lane
10:55    9181 Coleman Road
10:57    8778 Coleman Road
10:58    8647 Coleman Road
11:03    East Reynolds at Quail Street at Milenz Street
11:05    East Lake Drive at Mallard Street
11:06    East Lake Drive at Hardy Drive
11:07    1228 Woodwind Trail
11:09    Wild Ginger Trail at Oakpark Trail
11:12    6035 East Lake Drive
11:21    Westminster Way at Kings Cross South
11:23    5957 Westminster Way at Barnsbury Way
11:25    5990 Everett Lane at York Way
11:33    2357 Haslett Road  (South Side)
11:33    2349 Haslett Road (South Side)
11:35    2157 Haslett Road
11:37    Raby Road at Wild Iris Lane
11:38    Raby Road at Star Flower Drive

Friday - Gold - AM
Bus #2 - Driver:  Cherie Mann
7:13    West Lake Drive at Roe Road
7:14    West Lake Drive at Randall Street
7:16    6495 Perry Road
7:17    Perry Road at Casandra Lane
7:18    Ashbrook Drive and Cedarbrook Drive
7:20    Forestview Drive at Meadowbrook
7:24    1813 Towner Road
7:24    1838 Towner Road
7:25    Sunhollow Court at Royal Oak Drive
7:26    High Street at Baker Street

Bus #3 - Driver:  Rolf Peterson
6:53    5805 Shoeman Road
6:55    5943 Shoeman Road
6:59    Foster Road/Deer Trail
7:02    9162 Warner Road
7:02    9146 Warner Road  (Gracewood)
7:03    9010 Warner Road
7:08    14745 Dunn Road
7:16    Woodbury Road at Blackberry Lane
7:25    Strawberry Lane/Earliglow Lane
7:27    Haslett Road/Creekwood Lane

Bus #4 - Driver:  Gary McGhee
7:16    Haslett Road at Bayonne Avenue
7:17    Haslett Road at Bois Ile Drive
7:18    Okemos Road at Lamer Lane
7:21    Sacramento Way at Sleepy Hollow Lane
7:23    Lake Lansing Road at Lac Du Mont Drive
7:24    Lake Lansing Road at Bois Ile Drive
7:26    Lake Lansing Road at Bayonne Avenue
7:27    Lake Lansing Road at Montebello Avenue
7:28    1717 Lake Lansing Road

Bus #5 - Driver:  Michael Hartsuff
6:57    6313 Green Road
6:57    6308 Green Road
7:00    Coleman Road at Cynthia Lane
7:00    9890 Coleman Road
7:01    Coleman Road at Rodman Lane
7:02    Coleman Road at Peacock Lane
7:04    9181 Coleman Road
7:06    8778 Coleman Road
7:07    8647 Coleman Road
7:16    East Reynolds at Quail Street at Milenz Street
7:18    East Lake Drive at Mallard Street
7:18    East Lake Drive at Hardy Drive
7:19    1228 Woodwind Trail
7:22    Wild Ginger Trail at Oakpark Trail
7:24    6035 East Lake Drive

Bus #6 - Driver:  Kimberly Anderson  
7:05    Haslett Road at Woodside Drive
7:15    355 Haslett Road
7:16    350 Haslett Road
7:18    5568 Wood Valley Drive
7:19    Wood Valley Drive at River Knoll Drive
7:20    Whisperwood Drive at Wood Valley Drive
7:21    Whisperwood Road at Shoesmith Road
7:22    6041 Green Road
7:24    Green Road at Buttonwood Drive (Country Place Sub)
7:26    1180 Haslett Road  (Haslett at Academic)

Bus #8 - Driver:  Robert Bateman
7:11    Pine Hollow Drive at Heathfield Drive
7:12    Pine Hollow Drive at Bedford Lane
7:13    Pine Hollow Drive at Ridgepond Place
7:14    Pine Hollow Drive at Kernwood Road
7:14    Pine Hollow Drive at Woodcliffe Lane
7:20    Coleman Road at Maison Drive
7:21    Austin Way at La Fleur Drive
7:22    16978 Park Lake Road

Bus #9 - Driver:  Tamayra Beckner
7:13    1960 Lake Lansing Road
7:17    Pine Hollow Drive at English Oak Drive
7:18    6760 English Oak Drive at Broadview Drive
7:19    16921 Broadview Drive
7:20    Broadview Drive at Black Walnut Lane
7:22    Broadview Drive at White Clover Drive
7:23    Broadview Drive at Periwinkle Drive

Bus #10 - Driver:  Nina VanBuren
7:08    8686 Old M-78
7:09    Old M-78/Van Atta’s Greenhouse
7:10    Old M-78/Nectar Lane
7:14    10255 Corcoran Road
7:16    10236 Corcoran at Kyle Street
7:21    Dutch Hills - East End
7:24    Dutch Hills - West End

Bus #11 - Driver:  Gloria Lee
7:09    7388 Coleman Road
7:12    7190 State Road
7:17    16430 Park Lake Road (Oak Island)
7:20    6450 Coleman Road
7:22    6559 Brassie Shot Road
7:23    16365 Sanctuary Circle
7:24    6645 Coleman Road
7:24    6687 Coleman Road

Bus #17 - Driver: Vickie Brown
7:03    Cornell Road at Ascot Place
7:04    Cornell Road at Buckingham Road
7:08    Van Atta Road at Tihart Road
7:09    5440 Van Atta Road
7:10    721 Piper Road
7:11    Piper Road at Earliglow Lane
7:12    Piper Road/Conrad Drive
7:13    421 Piper Road
7:14    290 Piper Road
7:15    5349 Meridian Road
7:17    136 East Newman Road
7:20    5282 Meridian Road
7:21    Meridian Road/Damon Road

Bus #18 - Driver: Jennifer Brodberg
7:08    Westminster Way at Kings Cross South
7:10    5957 Westminster Way at Barnsbury Way
7:12    5990 Everett Lane at York Way
7:15    Okemos Road at Cider Mill
7:20    2357 Haslett Road  (South Side)
7:20    2349 Haslett Road (South Side)
7:22    2157 Haslett Road
7:25    Raby Road at Wild Iris Lane
7:26    Raby Road at Star Flower Drive

Bus #20 - Driver: Terrance Remus
7:03    Shoesmith Road/Summerfield Lane
7:04    145 Shoesmith Road
7:07    866 Gulick Road
7:08    1004 Gulick Road
7:18    1430 Barry Road
7:20    1175 Barry Road


